
GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN 
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

LG&RD DIAMER 

No.LG&RD-EE-1(1/22 
Dated the 20th June, 2022 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Tender for the under mentioned works are hereby invited from the 

approved Govt. Contractors/Firms on the date and time mentioned below 

which will be opened by the undersigned in presence of Contractors or their 

authorized agents 

Date/Time 
of receipt 

(11:00 Am 

Date/Time- 
of opening 

S.# Name of work Estimated Bid Cost of 

Tender Security 
(2%) 

Cost 
Form tender 

(11:30 Am) 

Const. of water 
supply Khani Lati 

4" dia HDPE pipe2,0192000/- 404,000/- 2000/- 15-07-2022 15-07-2022 

& 02 Nos water 

tanks (Halqa-I 
Diamer) 
Const. of Both 

Rooms & Wazu 

Khami 82,51,000/ 164,000/- 2000/- 15-07-2022 15-07-2022 

Khana 

Kout Tangir. 
Const. of Both 3 
Rooms & Wazu 

31,82000/- 64,000/- 2000/ 15-07-2022 15-07-2022 

Khana at Diamer 

& Lurk Tangir. 
Of Cosnt. 

Community 
Centre Gali Bala 36,50000/- 

Abdul 
73000/ 2000/ 15-07-2022 15-07-2022 

Qayyumn 
Madersa Tangir 

TERMS&% CONDITIONS 
1. The firms must have a registration with PEC renewed for the year 2021- 

22 (cat.6 or above. 

2. Receipt of renewal from works department for the year 2021-22 is 

compulsory for the issuance of tender form. 

3. Contractors/Firms should provide 2% Bid Security of the estimated cost 

in shape of Call Deposit, in the name of Executive Engineer LG&RD 

District Diamer from any schedule Bank of Pakistan. 

4. Submission of call deposit receipt 2% (original) is pre-requisite for 

obtaining tender forms. 

5. Bidding Documents can be obtained from the Office of Executive 

Engineer LG&RD District Diamer by producing original CNIC during 

office hours on cash payment (Non refundable). 

6. No tender will be sold on the date of tender opening. 

7. Conditional/ Incomplete tenders will be summarily rejected. 

8. If the quoted bid is below10% of the Estimated Cost, the bidder shall 

have to submit an equal amount in the form of bank draftcall deposit 

from any schedules bank valid for a period of six months. ( 

9. The undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject, any or all bids 

under Rule 33 of PPRA Rules. 

(Ishtiaq Hussainy 
Executive Engineer 

G&RD Diamer 

Ph #:05812-920117 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

